TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2

ETAS ID: TM616261

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
------------------	----------------

INTELLECTUAL PROPERTY SECURITY AGREEMENT - (ABL LOAN) NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
BIO-LAB, INC.		12/22/2020	Corporation: DELAWARE
KIK CUSTOM PRODUCTS INC.		12/22/2020	Corporation: DELAWARE
KIK INTERNATIONAL LLC		12/22/2020	Limited Liability Company: DELAWARE
PRESTONE PRODUCTS CORPORATION		12/22/2020	Corporation: DELAWARE
SOLSKYN PERSONAL CARE		12/22/2020	Limited Liability Company: DELAWARE
JAMES AUSTIN COMPANY		12/22/2020	Corporation: PENNSYLVANIA
CYGNUS CORPORATION		12/22/2020	Corporation: ILLINOIS
NC Brands L.P.		12/22/2020	Limited Partnership: DELAWARE

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Barclays Bank PLC, as Administrative Agent
Street Address:	745 Seventh Avenue
City:	New York
State/Country:	NEW YORK
Postal Code:	10019
Entity Type:	Public Limited Company: UNITED KINGDOM

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 153

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	6196198	AQUA CLEAR
Registration Number:	5857333	SHOCK QUICK
Registration Number:	5749896	O OMNI
Registration Number:	5485589	SILKGUARD COMPLETE
Registration Number:	5484992	SILKGUARD
Registration Number:	5493767	POOL CLOSING COMPLETE
Registration Number:	5493766	SPA COMPLETE
Registration Number:	5368870	POOL OPENING COMPLETE
Registration Number:	5364060	ELIMINATOR MAX

TRADEMARK

REEL: 007144 FRAME: 0134 900587359

Property Type	Number	Word Mark	
Registration Number:	5317204	MAXBLUE	
Registration Number:	5482425	ALGAE COMPLETE	
Registration Number:	5363456	POOL COMPLETE	
Registration Number:	5317126	ALEX	
Registration Number:	5482320	FLORIDA BLUE	
Registration Number:	5650007	TEXAS BLUE	
Registration Number:	5751889	SOUTHWEST BLUE	
Registration Number:	5328716	POOL TIME	
Registration Number:	5328712	POOL TIME	
Registration Number:	5328714	POOL TIME	
Registration Number:	5328220	BIOGUARD	
Registration Number:	5456712	BIOGUARD	
Registration Number:	5328222	BIOGUARD	
Registration Number:	5328230	BIOGUARD	
Registration Number:	5328229	BIOGUARD	
Registration Number:	5328226	BIOGUARD	
Registration Number:	5541888	TRU·BLUE	
Registration Number:	5541889	BIOGUARD TRU·BLUE PROMISE	
Registration Number:	5541747	TRU·BLUE	
Registration Number:	5236340	BIOGUARD	
Registration Number:	5402826	NEVER MISS A MOMENT	
Registration Number:	5137198	WATER MASTER	
Registration Number:	5277548	OXIFRESH!	
Registration Number:	5262263	OXIFRESH!	
Registration Number:	5459518	CONFIDENT POOL CARE	
Registration Number:	5459519	CONFIDENT POOL CARE	
Registration Number:	5154113	H2KNOW	
Registration Number:	5154112	H2KNOW	
Registration Number:	5036454	THE WORKS	
Registration Number:	5036453	THE WORKS	
Registration Number:	5182764	THE WORKS BASIC	
Registration Number:	5182765	THE WORKS BASIC	
Registration Number:	5026919	THE WORKS BASIC	
Registration Number:	5026920	THE WORKS BASIC	
Registration Number:	5793303	AUSTIN'S	
Registration Number:	5786291	WIPE AWAY	
Registration Number:	5616848	STAINS RUN FROM 101	
Registration Number:	6044907	101	

Property Type	Number	Word Mark	
Registration Number:	6044905	101	
Registration Number:	5616536	STAINS RUN FROM 101	
Registration Number:	4507474	GOOD.CLEAN.DONE.	
Registration Number:	3877921	WEATHER-X	
Registration Number:	3739153	ELITE	
Registration Number:	3601632	AUSTIN'S POOL TECH	
Registration Number:	3519044	AUSTIN'S	
Registration Number:	1966165	SNO-EE	
Registration Number:	1924982	AUSTIN'S A-1	
Registration Number:	1777546	ELITE	
Registration Number:	0728750	AUSTIN'S FLUFF	
Registration Number:	0736538	WIPE AWAY	
Registration Number:	0591426	AUSTIN'S	
Registration Number:	5828345	CAPPA 5	
Registration Number:	5814603	CAPPA 5	
Registration Number:	5666740	SPIC AND SPAN	
Registration Number:	5674342	SPIC AND SPAN	
Registration Number:	5666394	COMET	
Registration Number:	5458166	SPIC AND SPAN	
Registration Number:	5458167	SPIC AND SPAN	
Registration Number:	5036390	TOP JOB	
Registration Number:	5157638	TOP JOB	
Registration Number:	5022607	TOP JOB	
Registration Number:	5536190	COMET	
Registration Number:	5157581	TOP JOB	
Registration Number:	5157547	TOP JOB BASIC	
Registration Number:	5157546	TOP JOB BASIC	
Registration Number:	4856313	PURE HOME	
Registration Number:	4650217	MOUNTAIN ROSE	
Registration Number:	4650218	MIDNIGHT MEADOW	
Registration Number:	4614150	COMET MICRON POWER SYSTEM	
Registration Number:	4130910	COMET	
Registration Number:	3524839		
Registration Number:	3524797	CHORE BOY	
Registration Number:	3524798	CHORE BOY	
Registration Number:	3513129	BETTER SCRUBBING PADS FOR EVERY SCRUBBIN	
Registration Number:	3369998	COMET	
Registration Number:	2818462	SPIC AND SPAN	

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	2843935	SPIC AND SPAN THE COMPLETE HOME CLEANER
Registration Number:	2900616	CHORE BOY
Registration Number:	2667238	SPIC AND SPAN EVERYDAY
Registration Number:	0629287	COMET
Registration Number:	0514362	SPIC AND SPAN
Registration Number:	5814360	TRADE GRADE COMMERCIAL STRENGTH PRODUCTS
Registration Number:	5978651	GREEN AID
Registration Number:	5196907	COVER WEEKLY
Registration Number:	5638308	BLUEPRINT
Registration Number:	5530695	BLUE PRINT
Registration Number:	4982789	SPA PERFECT
Registration Number:	4865801	PRO SERIES
Registration Number:	4884460	PRO SERIES
Registration Number:	4999329	PRO SERIES
Registration Number:	4974329	CLEARIFY
Registration Number:	4812264	SOLAR SHIELD
Registration Number:	4973966	PERFECT
Registration Number:	4847548	TRIPLE ACTION
Registration Number:	4716413	PRO ZYMES
Registration Number:	4860662	PRO BLEND
Registration Number:	4746567	RED LEOPARD
Registration Number:	4878858	GREEN RELIEF
Registration Number:	4923111	SMARTZYME
Registration Number:	4421837	MERCURY
Registration Number:	4458005	NATURAL CHEMISTRY
Registration Number:	4535813	POOL MAGIC
Registration Number:	4863485	WE WATER EFFICIENT
Registration Number:	4913998	SMARTZYME
Registration Number:	3391062	SEAKLEAR
Registration Number:	3411396	PRS
Registration Number:	3416472	SALT SHOCK
Registration Number:	3305024	POOL WINTERIZER IN A PILL
Registration Number:	3289106	WINTERBALL
Registration Number:	3289107	SPRINGBALL
Registration Number:	3363740	CLARIFIER PLUS
Registration Number:	3287142	WINTERPILL
Registration Number:	3244548	SPRINGPILL
Registration Number:	3241882	POOL BLANKET IN A PILL

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	3244159	SOLARPILL
Registration Number:	5646755	PRESTONE
Registration Number:	5506351	
Registration Number:	5821263	NO-AD
Registration Number:	5607272	OCEAN POTION
Registration Number:	5934959	XCELERATOR
Registration Number:	5707844	ICE+ SKIN REPAIR
Registration Number:	5487918	BEACH IN A BOTTLE
Registration Number:	5322359	SCENT OF SUNSHINE
Registration Number:	5481436	SOLSKYN
Registration Number:	4801065	PREVENT & REPAIR
Registration Number:	4864138	PREVENT & BRIGHTEN
Registration Number:	4788823	INTELLISEAL TECHNOLOGY
Registration Number:	4596411	OCEAN POTION
Registration Number:	4573776	XTREME AMPLIFIER
Registration Number:	4657504	PROTECT & NOURISH FORTIFIED WITH VITAMIN
Registration Number:	4633952	XTREME INTENSIFIER
Registration Number:	4657299	XTREME TANNING XCELERATOR
Registration Number:	4657235	OCEAN POTION PROTECT AND RENEW
Registration Number:	4565412	OCEAN POTION
Registration Number:	4318571	INSTACOOL
Registration Number:	4535454	INSTANT DRY SPF30 MIST
Registration Number:	3183001	EVER GLOW
Registration Number:	2910608	FACE POTION
Registration Number:	2912866	HEAT WAVE
Registration Number:	2865642	OCEAN POTION
Registration Number:	2724181	OCEAN POTION
Registration Number:	2766091	OCEAN POTION
Registration Number:	2286720	NO-AD
Registration Number:	0799637	NO-AD

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 212-318-6000

Email: alanagramer@paulhastings.com

Correspondent Name: Alana Gramer
Address Line 1: 200 Park Avenue
Address Line 2: Paul Hastings LLP

TRADEMARK

REEL: 007144 FRAME: 0138

Address Line 4: New	New York, NEW YORK 10166	
ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	1306934 ABL	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Alana Gramer	
SIGNATURE:	/Alana Gramer/	
DATE SIGNED:	12/23/2020	

Total Attachments: 12

source=KIK.Project Field Goal - Intellectual Property Security Agreement (ABL) [Executed]#page1.tif source=KIK.Project Field Goal - Intellectual Property Security Agreement (ABL) [Executed]#page2.tif source=KIK.Project Field Goal - Intellectual Property Security Agreement (ABL) [Executed]#page3.tif source=KIK.Project Field Goal - Intellectual Property Security Agreement (ABL) [Executed]#page4.tif source=KIK.Project Field Goal - Intellectual Property Security Agreement (ABL) [Executed]#page5.tif source=KIK.Project Field Goal - Intellectual Property Security Agreement (ABL) [Executed]#page7.tif source=KIK.Project Field Goal - Intellectual Property Security Agreement (ABL) [Executed]#page8.tif source=KIK.Project Field Goal - Intellectual Property Security Agreement (ABL) [Executed]#page9.tif source=KIK.Project Field Goal - Intellectual Property Security Agreement (ABL) [Executed]#page10.tif source=KIK.Project Field Goal - Intellectual Property Security Agreement (ABL) [Executed]#page11.tif source=KIK.Project Field Goal - Intellectual Property Security Agreement (ABL) [Executed]#page11.tif source=KIK.Project Field Goal - Intellectual Property Security Agreement (ABL) [Executed]#page11.tif source=KIK.Project Field Goal - Intellectual Property Security Agreement (ABL) [Executed]#page11.tif

INTELLECTUAL PROPERTY SECURITY AGREEMENT

This INTELLECTUAL PROPERTY SECURITY AGREEMENT is entered into as of December 22, 2020 (this "<u>Agreement</u>"), by the entities listed on the signature pages hereto (each, a "<u>Grantor</u>") in favor of Barclays Bank PLC ("<u>Barclays</u>"), as administrative agent and collateral agent for the Secured Parties (in such capacity, the "Administrative Agent").

Reference is made to that that certain US ABL Pledge and Security Agreement, dated as of August 26, 2015 (as amended, restated, amended and restated, supplemented or otherwise modified from time to time and in effect on the date hereof, the "Security Agreement"), among the Loan Parties party thereto and the Administrative Agent. The Lenders (as defined below) have extended credit to the Borrowers (as defined in ABL Credit Agreement (as defined below)) subject to the terms and conditions set forth in that certain ABL Credit Agreement, dated as of August 26, 2015 (as amended, restated, amended and restated, supplemented or otherwise modified from time to time and in effect on the date hereof, the "ABL Credit Agreement"), by and among, inter alios, Kronos Acquisition Intermediate Inc., a Delaware corporation, as Holdings, Kronos Acquisition Holdings Inc., a Delaware corporation, as the Top Borrower, KIK Custom Products Inc., a Delaware corporation, KIK Holdco Company Inc., an Ontario corporation, the Lenders from time to time party thereto, Barclays, as administrative agent and Barclays and Bank of Montreal, as co-collateral agents. The parties hereto agree as follows:

SECTION 1. *Terms*. Capitalized terms used in this Agreement and not otherwise defined herein have the meanings specified in the Security Agreement.

SECTION 2. *Grant of Security Interest*. As security for the prompt and complete payment or performance, as the case may be, in full of the Obligations under the Loan Documents, each Grantor, pursuant to the Security Agreement, hereby confirms its grant of security interest to the Collateral Agent in all of its right, title and interest in, to or under all of the following assets, whether now owned or at any time hereafter acquired by or arising in favor of such Grantor and regardless of where located (collectively, the "<u>IP Collateral</u>"):

SECTION 3.

- A. all Trademarks and the goodwill associated with the Trademarks, including the Trademark registrations and registration applications in the United States Patent and Trademark Office listed on Schedule I hereto;
- B. all Patents, including the Patent registrations and pending applications in the United States Patent and Trademark Office listed on Schedule II hereto
- C. all Copyrights, including the Copyright registrations, pending applications for registration in the United States Copyright Office and exclusive licenses for Copyrights registered in the United States Copyright Office, in each case, listed on <u>Schedule III</u>; and
 - D. all proceeds of and rights associated with the foregoing;

in each case to the extent the foregoing items constitute Collateral.

SECTION 4. *Security Agreement*. The security interests granted to the Collateral Agent herein are granted in furtherance, and not in limitation of, the security interests granted to the Collateral Agent pursuant to the Security Agreement. Each Grantor hereby acknowledges and affirms that the rights and remedies of the Collateral Agent with respect to the IP Collateral are more fully set forth in the Security

Agreement, the terms and provisions of which are hereby incorporated herein by reference as if fully set forth herein. In the event of any conflict between the terms of this Agreement and the Security Agreement, the terms of the Security Agreement shall govern.

SECTION 5. *Counterparts.* This Agreement may be executed in two or more counterparts, each of which shall constitute an original but all of which when taken together shall constitute but one contract. Delivery of an executed counterpart to this Agreement by facsimile or other electronic transmission shall be as effective as delivery of a manually signed original.

SECTION 6. *Governing Law*. This Agreement shall be governed by, and construed in accordance with, the laws of the State of New York.

[Signature Pages Follow]

-2-

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the parties hereto have duly executed this Agreement as of the day and year first above written.

BIO-LAB, INC.
KIK CUSTOM PRODUCTS INC.
KIK INTERNATIONAL LLC
PRESTONE PRODUCTS CORPORATION
SOLSKYN PERSONAL CARE LLC
JAMES AUSTIN COMPANY
CYGNUS CORPORATION

Dime: Jared A. Knudson

Title: President

NC BRANDS L.P.

By: KIK International LLC, its general partner

Mame: Jared A. Knudson

Title Procident

[SIGNATURE PAGE TO INTELLECTUAL PROPERTY SECURITY AGREEMENT]

SCHEDULE I

TRADEMARKS

BIO-LAB, INC.	6196198	AQUA CLEAR
		AQUA CLEAR
BIO-LAB, INC.	5857333	SHOCK QUICK
BIO-LAB, INC.	5749896	O OMNI
BIO-LAB, INC.	5485589	SILKGUARD COMPLETE
BIO-LAB, INC.	5484992	SILKGUARD
BIO-LAB, INC.	5493767	POOL CLOSING COMPLETE
BIO-LAB, INC.	5493766	SPA COMPLETE
BIO-LAB, INC.	5368870	POOL OPENING COMPLETE
BIO-LAB, INC.	5364060	ELIMINATOR MAX
BIO-LAB, INC.	5317204	MAXBLUE
BIO-LAB, INC.	5482425	ALGAE COMPLETE
BIO-LAB, INC.	5363456	POOL COMPLETE
BIO-LAB, INC.	5317126	ALEX
BIO-LAB, INC.	5482320	FLORIDA BLUE
BIO-LAB, INC.	5650007	TEXAS BLUE
BIO-LAB, INC.	5751889	SOUTHWEST BLUE
BIO-LAB, INC.	5328716	POOL TIME
BIO-LAB, INC.	5328712	POOL TIME
BIO-LAB, INC.	5328714	POOL TIME
BIO-LAB, INC.	5328220	BIOGUARD
BIO-LAB, INC.	5456712	BIOGUARD
BIO-LAB, INC.	5328222	BIOGUARD
BIO-LAB, INC.	5328230	BIOGUARD
BIO-LAB, INC.	5328229	BIOGUARD
BIO-LAB, INC.	5328226	BIOGUARD
BIO-LAB, INC.	5541888	TRU·BLUE
BIO-LAB, INC.	5541889	BIOGUARD TRU·BLUE PROMISE

Schedule I – Page 1

Owner Name	Registration Number	Mark
BIO-LAB, INC.	5541747	TRU·BLUE
BIO-LAB, INC.	5236340	BIOGUARD
BIO-LAB, INC.	5402826	NEVER MISS A MOMENT
BIO-LAB, INC.	5137198	WATER MASTER
BIO-LAB, INC.	5277548	OXIFRESH!
BIO-LAB, INC.	5262263	OXIFRESH!
BIO-LAB, INC.	5459518	CONFIDENT POOL CARE
BIO-LAB, INC.	5459519	CONFIDENT POOL CARE
BIO-LAB, INC.	5154113	H2KNOW
BIO-LAB, INC.	5154112	H2KNOW
BIO-LAB, INC.	5036454	THE WORKS
BIO-LAB, INC.	5036453	THE WORKS
BIO-LAB, INC.	5182764	THE WORKS BASIC
BIO-LAB, INC.	5182765	THE WORKS BASIC
BIO-LAB, INC.	5026919	THE WORKS BASIC
BIO-LAB, INC.	5026920	THE WORKS BASIC
JAMES AUSTIN COMPANY	5793303	AUSTIN'S
JAMES AUSTIN COMPANY	5786291	WIPE AWAY
JAMES AUSTIN COMPANY	5616848	STAINS RUN FROM 101
JAMES AUSTIN COMPANY	6044907	101
JAMES AUSTIN COMPANY	6044905	101
JAMES AUSTIN COMPANY	5616536	STAINS RUN FROM 101
JAMES AUSTIN COMPANY	4507474	GOOD.CLEAN.DONE.
JAMES AUSTIN COMPANY	3877921	WEATHER-X
JAMES AUSTIN COMPANY	3739153	ELITE
JAMES AUSTIN COMPANY	3601632	AUSTIN'S POOL TECH

Owner Name	Registration Number	Mark
JAMES AUSTIN COMPANY	3519044	AUSTIN'S
JAMES AUSTIN COMPANY	1966165	SNO-EE
JAMES AUSTIN COMPANY	1924982	AUSTIN'S A-1
JAMES AUSTIN COMPANY	1777546	ELITE
JAMES AUSTIN COMPANY	0728750	AUSTIN'S FLUFF
JAMES AUSTIN COMPANY	0736538	WIPE AWAY
JAMES AUSTIN COMPANY	0591426	AUSTIN'S
KIK CUSTOM PRODUCTS INC.	5828345	CAPPA 5
KIK CUSTOM PRODUCTS INC.	5814603	CAPPA 5
KIK INTERNATIONAL LLC	5666740	SPIC AND SPAN
KIK INTERNATIONAL LLC	5674342	SPIC AND SPAN
KIK INTERNATIONAL LLC	5666394	COMET
KIK INTERNATIONAL LLC	5458166	SPIC AND SPAN
KIK INTERNATIONAL LLC	5458167	SPIC AND SPAN
KIK INTERNATIONAL LLC	5036390	TOP JOB
KIK INTERNATIONAL LLC	5157638	TOP JOB
KIK INTERNATIONAL LLC	5022607	TOP JOB
KIK INTERNATIONAL LLC	5536190	COMET
KIK INTERNATIONAL LLC	5157581	TOP JOB
KIK INTERNATIONAL LLC	5157547	TOP JOB BASIC
KIK INTERNATIONAL LLC	5157546	TOP JOB BASIC
KIK INTERNATIONAL LLC	4856313	PURE HOME
KIK INTERNATIONAL LLC	4650217	MOUNTAIN ROSE
KIK INTERNATIONAL LLC	4650218	MIDNIGHT MEADOW
KIK INTERNATIONAL LLC	4614150	COMET MICRON POWER SYSTEM
KIK INTERNATIONAL LLC	4130910	COMET
KIK INTERNATIONAL LLC	3524839	Design Only
KIK INTERNATIONAL LLC	3524797	CHORE BOY

Owner Name	Registration Number	Mark
KIK INTERNATIONAL LLC	3524798	CHORE BOY
KIK INTERNATIONAL LLC	3513129	BETTER SCRUBBING PADS FOR EVERY SCRUBBING NEED
KIK INTERNATIONAL LLC	3369998	COMET
KIK INTERNATIONAL LLC	2818462	SPIC AND SPAN
KIK INTERNATIONAL LLC	2843935	SPIC AND SPAN THE COMPLETE HOME CLEANER
KIK INTERNATIONAL LLC	2900616	CHORE BOY
KIK INTERNATIONAL LLC	2667238	SPIC AND SPAN EVERYDAY
KIK INTERNATIONAL LLC	0629287	COMET
KIK INTERNATIONAL LLC	0514362	SPIC AND SPAN
NC BRANDS L.P.	5814360	TRADE GRADE COMMERCIAL STRENGTH PRODUCTS
NC BRANDS L.P.	5978651	GREEN AID
NC BRANDS L.P.	5196907	COVER WEEKLY
NC BRANDS L.P.	5638308	BLUEPRINT
NC BRANDS L.P.	5530695	BLUE PRINT
NC BRANDS L.P.	4982789	SPA PERFECT
NC BRANDS L.P.	4865801	PRO SERIES
NC BRANDS L.P.	4884460	PRO SERIES
NC BRANDS L.P.	4999329	PRO SERIES
NC BRANDS L.P.	4974329	CLEARIFY
NC BRANDS L.P.	4812264	SOLAR SHIELD
NC BRANDS L.P.	4973966	PERFECT
NC BRANDS L.P.	4847548	TRIPLE ACTION
NC BRANDS L.P.	4716413	PRO ZYMES
NC BRANDS L.P.	4860662	PRO BLEND
NC BRANDS L.P.	4746567	RED LEOPARD
NC BRANDS L.P.	4878858	GREEN RELIEF

Owner Name	Registration Number	Mark
NC BRANDS L.P.	4923111	SMARTZYME
NC BRANDS L.P.	4421837	MERCURY
NC BRANDS L.P.	4458005	NATURAL CHEMISTRY
NC BRANDS L.P.	4535813	POOL MAGIC
NC BRANDS L.P.	4863485	WE WATER EFFICIENT
NC BRANDS L.P.	4913998	SMARTZYME
NC BRANDS L.P.	3391062	SEAKLEAR
NC BRANDS L.P.	3411396	PRS
NC BRANDS L.P.	3416472	SALT SHOCK
NC BRANDS L.P.	3305024	POOL WINTERIZER IN A PILL
NC BRANDS L.P.	3289106	WINTERBALL
NC BRANDS L.P.	3289107	SPRINGBALL
NC BRANDS L.P.	3363740	CLARIFIER PLUS
NC BRANDS L.P.	3287142	WINTERPILL
NC BRANDS L.P.	3244548	SPRINGPILL
NC BRANDS L.P.	3241882	POOL BLANKET IN A PILL
NC BRANDS L.P.	3244159	SOLARPILL
PRESTONE PRODUCTS CORPORATION	5646755	PRESTONE
PRESTONE PRODUCTS CORPORATION	5506351	Design Only
SOLSKYN PERSONAL CARE LLC	5821263	NO-AD
SOLSKYN PERSONAL CARE LLC	5607272	OCEAN POTION
SOLSKYN PERSONAL CARE LLC	5934959	XCELERATOR

Owner Name	Registration Number	Mark
SOLSKYN PERSONAL CARE LLC	5707844	ICE+ SKIN REPAIR
SOLSKYN PERSONAL CARE LLC	5487918	BEACH IN A BOTTLE
SOLSKYN PERSONAL CARE LLC	5322359	SCENT OF SUNSHINE
SOLSKYN PERSONAL CARE LLC	5481436	SOLSKYN
SOLSKYN PERSONAL CARE LLC	4801065	PREVENT & REPAIR
SOLSKYN PERSONAL CARE LLC	4864138	PREVENT & BRIGHTEN
SOLSKYN PERSONAL CARE LLC	4788823	INTELLISEAL TECHNOLOGY
SOLSKYN PERSONAL CARE LLC	4596411	OCEAN POTION
SOLSKYN PERSONAL CARE LLC	4573776	XTREME AMPLIFIER
SOLSKYN PERSONAL CARE LLC	4657504	PROTECT & NOURISH FORTIFIED WITH VITAMIN D3
SOLSKYN PERSONAL CARE LLC	4633952	XTREME INTENSIFIER
SOLSKYN PERSONAL CARE LLC	4657299	XTREME TANNING XCELERATOR
SOLSKYN PERSONAL CARE LLC	4657235	OCEAN POTION PROTECT AND RENEW
SOLSKYN PERSONAL CARE LLC	4565412	OCEAN POTION
SOLSKYN PERSONAL CARE LLC	4318571	INSTACOOL
SOLSKYN PERSONAL CARE LLC	4535454	INSTANT DRY SPF30 MIST
SOLSKYN PERSONAL CARE LLC	3183001	EVER GLOW
SOLSKYN PERSONAL CARE LLC	2910608	FACE POTION

Owner Name	Registration Number	Mark
SOLSKYN PERSONAL CARE LLC	2912866	HEAT WAVE
SOLSKYN PERSONAL CARE LLC	2865642	OCEAN POTION
SOLSKYN PERSONAL CARE LLC	2724181	OCEAN POTION
SOLSKYN PERSONAL CARE LLC	2766091	OCEAN POTION
SOLSKYN PERSONAL CARE LLC	2286720	NO-AD
SOLSKYN PERSONAL CARE LLC	0799637	NO-AD

TRADEMARK APPLICATIONS

None.

SCHEDULE II

PATENTS

Owner	Patent Number {Publication No.}	Title
NC BRANDS, L.P.	{20190242146}	STEERING SYSTEM FOR POOL CLEANERS
NC BRANDS, L.P.	10781599	POOL CLEANER WITH DIAPHRAGM CASSETTE UNIT AND RETENTION MECHANISM
NC BRANDS, L.P.	10669732	WHEELED POOL CLEANER WITH REMOVABLE COVER
NC BRANDS, L.P.	D858918	POOL CLEANER BODY
PRESTONE PRODUCTS CORPORATION	9994755	HEAT TRANSFER FLUIDS AND CORROSION INHIBITOR FORMULATIONS FOR USE THEREOF
PRESTONE PRODUCTS CORPORATION	10017678	HEAT TRANSFER FLUID ADDITIVE COMPOSITION
PRESTONE PRODUCTS CORPORATION	10119058	HEAT TRANSFER FLUID ADDITIVE COMPOSITION
PRESTONE PRODUCTS CORPORATION	{20160257868}	SUPER CONCENTRATE ADDITIVE SOLUTION COMPOSITION
PRESTONE PRODUCTS CORPORATION	{20180208877}	CLEANING COMPOSITIONS AND METHODS FOR CLEANING ENGINE COOLING SYSTEMS
PRESTONE PRODUCTS CORPORATION	{20180244461}	DE-ICER SCRAPER CAP
PRESTONE PRODUCTS CORPORATION	10557070	HEAT TRANSFER FLUIDS AND CORROSION INHIBITOR FORMULATIONS FOR USE THEREOF
PRESTONE PRODUCTS CORPORATION	D576403	PORTABLE CARRIER
PRESTONE PRODUCTS CORPORATION	D576786	PORTABLE CARRIER
PRESTONE PRODUCTS CORPORATION	D569097	LIQUID CARRIER

PATENT APPLICATIONS

None.

Schedule III – Page 1

SCHEDULE III

COPYRIGHTS

Owner Name	Registration Number	Title of Work
CYGNUS CORPORATION	PA0000274570	Understanding Aids / produced by Omia Productions, Video Training Resource, Inc.

COPYRIGHT APPLICATIONS

Owner Name	Application	Title of Work
	Number	
BIO-LAB, INC.	A348006	The Bio-Guard technical services manual.
BIO-LAB, INC.	A419253	Automatic chlorination
BIO-LAB, INC.	A506078	Algae control and treatment in swimming pools
BIO-LAB, INC.	A589720	Chemical technology & marketing program

EXCLUSIVE COPYRIGHT LICENSES

None.

 $Schedule \ III-Page \ 2$

TRADEMARK REEL: 007144 FRAME: 0151

RECORDED: 12/23/2020